

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22474/2007

MANGT.OF SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC.COIMBATORE DIST.TEXT.WORK.UNION& ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner wants to delete the name of unserved respondent No.5  
stating that respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served and they have filed proof of  
service on 22.4.2008.

List the matter on 13.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar