

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 1977 OF 2010

MANGT.OF SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SEC.COIMBATORE DIST.TEXT.WORK.UNION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

It is submitted that there are eight Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 to 8 have been served at SLP stage by way of Affidavit of service. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. The name of respondent No. 5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's Order dated 27.08.2008 passed in I.A. No. 2.

Service is complete.

Counsel for Appellant has filed statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR