

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1977/2010

MANGT.OF SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEC.COIMBATORE DIST.TEXT.WORK.UNION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of respondent nos. 1-4, 6-8 despite due service.

Name of respondent no.5 has already been struck off/deleted vide order dated 27.08.2008 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant.

Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar