

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).1977/2010

MANGT.OF SRI RAMNARAYAN MILLS LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SEC.COIMBATORE DIST.TEXT.WORK.UNION AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.Manohar Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Parties are granted three days' time to file written
submissions.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master

Act Referred:

Payment of Gratuity Act